:H \$115.00 230

ETAS ID: TM724362

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association	FORMERLY Wilmington Trust FSB	09/30/2013	FEDERALLY SECURED CHARTERED BANK: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Adfitech, Inc.		
Street Address:	3001 Technology Drive		
City:	Edmond		
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA		
Postal Code:	73013		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2301807	
Registration Number:	3550797	LOANVAULT
Registration Number:	4195018	ADFITECH
Registration Number:	4195019	ADFINET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4052287305

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4052359621

Email: michael.labrie@mcafeetaft.com **Correspondent Name:** Michael J. LaBrie, McAfee & Taft

Address Line 1: 211 North Robinson

Address Line 2: 8th Floor - Two Leadership Square
Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. LaBrie
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. LaBrie/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2022

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007704 FRAME: 0491

900690990

source=Adfitech - Termination of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Adfitech - Termination of Security Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007704 FRAME: 0492

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL is made effective as of September 30, 2013 (the "Effective Date") by Wilmington Trust, National Association (as successor by merger to Wilmington Trust FSB) as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent").

WHEREAS, Additech, Inc. ("Additech") granted Collateral Agent a security interest in the trademarks and registrations therefor (the "Trademarks") listed on Schedule 1 by instrument dated March 15, 2010 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 15, 2010 at Reel/Frame 4170/0520.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Creditor hereby, without covenant or warranty, express or implied, terminates, releases, discharges and disclaims, any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created by the Security Agreement or which burdens the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

Wilmington Trust, National Association (as successor by merger to Wilmington Trust FSB), as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Quinton M. DePompolo Title: Assistant Vice President

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

)ss:

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>April 27</u>, 2022, by <u>Quinton M. DePompolo</u> of Wilmington Trust, National Association (as successor by merger to Wilmington Trust FSB).

JANE Y SCHWEIGER
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires
January 31, 2025

Jane Y. S Notary Public

[SEAL]

Commission #: 20053542

My commission expires:

January 31, 2025

SCHEDULE 1

Title	Serial	Registration	Date
	Number	Number	Registered
Logo "Tractor Tire"	75535011	2301807	12/21/1999
LOANVAULT	77111639	3550797	12/23/2008
ADFITECH	77953418	4195018	08/21/2012
ADFINET	77953510	4195019	08/21/2012